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SELECT LIST 

S.No. Roll No. Name DOB Sex Cat Marks in 
online 
Exam 

Category 
against 
which 

Selected 

Rank 

1.  5161500677 RENU SEJWAL 11/5/1987 F UR 139 UR SL-01 

2.  5161500247  RAKESH KUMAR BARALA 11/5/1992 M OBC 115.5 OBC SL-02 

3.  5161500446 RASHMI SINGH 9/17/1993 F  SC 104 SC SL-03 

4.  5161500046 RAHUL 6/15/1992 M SC 103.5 SC SL-04 

5.  5161500268 POOJA JAISWAL 4/8/1985 F OBC 102.5 OBC SL-05 

6.  5161500740 SHIKHA CHOUDHARY 10/12/1992 F SC 102 SC SL-06 

7.  5161500914 GOVIKARI KIRAN 
KUMAR* 

12/6/1987 M OBC 
101.5 

UR SL-07 

8.  5161500402 RICHA TRIPATHI 9/20/1987 F UR 98 UR SL-08 

9.  5161500252 ABHISHEKH PANDEY 12/20/1988 M UR 96 UR SL-09 

10.  5161500805 K CHARAN TEJA* 3/18/1988 M OBC 90 UR SL-10 

11.  5161500924 MANDEEP SINGH 10/20/1988 M UR 88 UR SL-11 

12.  5161500211 RAHUL SHARMA 9/16/1988 M UR 85 UR SL-12 

13.  5161500175 GRACE MARY 
LALTHIENGHLIMI 

2/13/1989 F ST 
68 

ST SL-13 

 * Candidate qualified at UR Standard. 

 

 



LIST OF CANDIDATES WITH MARKS WHO WERE APPEARED IN AN ONLINE EXAMINATION 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name DOB SEX Cat. Marks in  

online Exam 

1.  5161500677 RENU SEJWAL 11/5/1987 F UR 139 

2.  5161500681  BURRI JAGADEESH YADAV # 7/11/1987 M OBC 138 

3.  5161500247  RAKESH KUMAR BARALA 11/5/1992 M OBC 115.5 

4.  5161500446 RASHMI SINGH 9/17/1993 F SC 104 

5.  5161500046 RAHUL 6/15/1992 M SC 103.5 

6.  5161500268 POOJA JAISWAL 4/8/1985 F OBC 102.5 

7.  5161500740 SHIKHA CHOUDHARY 10/12/1992 F SC 102 

8.  5161500914 GOVIKARI KIRAN KUMAR 12/6/1987 M OBC 101.5 

9.  5161500402 RICHA TRIPATHI 9/20/1987 F UR 98 

10.  5161500527 SUNIL KUMAR MAHATO 4/13/1990 M OBC 98 

11.  5161500002 DS AMITA 9/8/1991 F SC 97 

12.  5161500252 ABHISHEKH PANDEY 12/20/1988 M UR 96 

13.  5161500611 RAVINDER KUMAR 8/11/1991 M SC 96 

14.  5161500546  AMAR SINGH MEENA # 9/29/1988 M ST 96 

15.  5161500883  KOTAGIRI SASIDHAR # 6/13/1992 M OBC 95.5 

16.  5161500231 SUSHILA KUMARI YADAV 8/3/1989 F OBC 91.5 

17.  5161500805 K CHARAN TEJA 3/18/1988 M OBC 90 

18.  5161500924 MANDEEP SINGH 10/20/1988 M UR 88 

19.  5161500429 ARUN KUMAR 1/15/1987 M OBC 88 

20.  5161500834 SANJAY JARWAL 3/28/1986 M SC 88 

21.  5161500278 AVTAR CHAND 10/14/1986 M OBC 87.5 

22.  5161500788  SHWETA MESHRAM # 4/4/1990 F SC 87.5 

23.  5161500635 SHRI RAM BIJARNIYA 6/10/1989 M OBC 86.5 

24.  5161500375 ANKIT KUMAR MOURYA 4/3/1987 M OBC 85.5 

25.  5161500211 RAHUL SHARMA 9/16/1988 M UR 85 

26.  5161500538 LALIT KUMAR MORYA 4/16/1991 M SC 84.5 



27.  5161500539 SURBHI SIWACH 1/23/1993 F UR 83 

28.  5161500345 SANTOSH YADAV 8/23/1990 M OBC 83 

29.  5161500199  RAHUL KUMAR TIWARI # 8/10/1989 M UR 82 

30.  5161500135 MADHURENDRA KUMAR SINGH 1/15/1990 M UR 79.5 

31.  5161500520 LAL BABU PUSHKAR 4/26/1986 M SC 78.5 

32.  5161500722 MEGHA 4/14/1992 F SC 78.5 

33.  5161500101 RAGHVENDRA SINGH 3/24/1986 M OBC 77.5 

34.  5161500230 KM MONIKA 5/25/1990 F OBC 77.5 

35.  5161500552  MUKESH AHEER # 6/5/1989 M OBC 77.5 

36.  5161500280 SURABHI ARYA 3/1/1983 F SC 77.5 

37.  5161500725 AAKRATI 5/4/1992 F SC 77.5 

38.  5161500683 AMIT PAL 10/16/1988 M OBC 76.5 

39.  5161500640 YOGESH KUMAR UJJAWAL 10/7/1993 M SC 76 

40.  5161500354 RISHI KUMAR 2/3/1986 M OBC 75.5 

41.  5161500363 PRAGNYA PARIMITA JENA 11/1/1986 F SC 74.5 

42.  5161500413 DIVYA PARMAR 9/20/1988 F SC 74 

43.  5161500379 YAMINI TYAGI 12/25/1991 F UR 73 

44.  5161500621 SUNIL SARASWAT 7/3/1988 M UR 73 

45.  5161500907 NEHA SINGH 11/7/1989 F UR 72.5 

46.  5161500327 DOGGA SANTOSH 6/1/1989 M OBC 72.5 

47.  5161500185 UMESH KUMAR CHAUDHARI 1/5/1987 M SC 72.5 

48.  5161500170 NALADI VARUN RAO 8/4/1992 M SC 72 

49.  5161500237 BIRUDULA JAYA RAO 6/30/1986 M SC 72 

50.  5161500638 MINAKSHI KUMARI 4/14/1984 F OBC 71.5 

51.  5161500821 AKASH DEV 7/7/1986 M OBC 71 

52.  5161500184 SHUBHAM GUPTA 12/8/1990 M UR 70 

53.  5161500275 CHARMODE VIVEK MOHAN 11/13/1989 M OBC 70 

54.  5161500878 CHHUTTAN LAL BAIRWA 7/6/1987 M SC 69.5 

55.  5161500416 PREETI SHARMA 1/18/1994 F UR 68.5 

56.  5161500175 GRACE MARY LALTHIENGHLIMI 2/13/1989 F ST 68 



57.  5161500092 SAURABH JAIMAN 7/5/1990 M UR 67.5 

58.  5161500952 NEHA BHARGAVA 2/28/1988 F UR 67.5 

59.  5161500235 SHYAM KISHOR PATEL 5/1/1989 M OBC 67.5 

60.  5161500568 DEEPAK KUMAR JAISWAL 1/20/1989 M OBC 67.5 

61.  5161500850 DEVENDRA KUMAR CHOUDHARY 9/16/1989 M OBC 67.5 

62.  5161500498 PRIYANKA GAUTAM 12/30/1992 F SC 67.5 

63.  5161500555 SANJAY KUMAR MEENA 10/15/1991 M ST 67.5 

64.  5161500957 KOLLI VAMSIKRISHNA 8/1/1988 M OBC 66 

65.  5161500344 BRIJESH BISHT 8/17/1988 M UR 65 

66.  5161500191 RASHMI 9/4/1991 F SC 65 

67.  5161500341 MUKESH KUMAR 8/8/1988 M SC 65 

68.  5161500648 DEEPIKA 3/21/1988 F SC 64.5 

69.  5161500693 MANISH KUMAR BAIRWA 5/30/1990 M SC 64.5 

70.  5161500166 ATKARE RAHUL KRUSHNARAO 1/24/1987 M OBC 64 

71.  5161500321 BHANU PRIYA  5/27/1982 F OBC 63.5 

72.  5161500270 HEMANT KUMAR 12/18/1985 M OBC 62.5 

73.  5161500847 SUNITA BHUNWAL 5/28/1991 F OBC 62.5 

74.  5161500918 SAJITA 8/7/1990 F UR 62 

75.  5161500246 SHALINI JAISWAL 5/12/1990 F OBC 62 

76.  5161500303 DILEEPKUMAR  S 3/27/1991 M OBC 62 

77.  5161500940 APOORVA 8/30/1993 F UR 61.5 

78.  5161500356 INNAIAH KUMAR POLANKI 5/22/1987 M OBC 61.5 

79.  5161500950 MANISH VAISHNAV 11/6/1983 M OBC 61.5 

80.  5161500565 KHUSHBU 10/20/1993 F OBC 61 

81.  5161500169 PRIYANKA SHARMA 8/17/1988 F UR 58.5 

82.  5161500463 AJAY SINGH CHAUHAN 8/1/1985 M OBC 57.5 

83.  5161500041 MAHEEP KUMAR 7/5/1984 M SC 57.5 

84.  5161500013 VANDANA SHUKLA 5/20/1989 F UR 57 

85.  5161500157 PINDIBOYINA SREENIVASULU 5/20/1989 M OBC 57 

86.  5161500472 G ASHOK KUMAR 8/10/1987 M OBC 57 



87.  5161500932 JIVESH KUMAR 6/2/1989 M SC 57 

88.  5161500257 JITENDRA KUMAR 1/25/1987 M OBC 56.5 

89.  5161500881 BABU LAL DEORA 8/18/1989 M OBC 56.5 

90.  5161500012 SURUPA BISWAS 10/20/1991 F SC 56.5 

91.  5161500018 UDAYAKRISHNAN P B 10/22/1989 M SC 56.5 

92.  5161500583 AHIRE TUSHAR PRAKASH 2/20/1987 M SC 56 

93.  5161500734 JYOTI RAINA 2/16/1992 F UR 55.5 

94.  5161500596 K CHIRANJEEVI 3/28/1985 M OBC 55.5 

95.  5161500034 DINESH BHARDWAJ 12/1/1990 M UR 55 

96.  5161500281 VINAY KUMAR  N 5/7/1986 M OBC 54.5 

97.  5161500383 KOTTEDA CHINNIKRUSHNA 7/11/1990 M OBC 54.5 

98.  5161500325 A NARESH 8/5/1986 M ST 54 

99.  5161500010 PUSHPENDRA KUMAR DHAKAD 8/20/1989 M OBC 53.5 

100.  5161500955 DHARMENDRA 4/1/1987 M OBC 53.5 

101.  5161500197 DEBASISH MANDAL 10/27/1990 M SC 53.5 

102.  5161500026 ABHISHEK SINGH 8/10/1990 M OBC 52.5 

103.  5161500151 NAND KISHOR 1/15/1988 M OBC 52.5 

104.  5161500267 DEVENDRA KUMAR 5/18/1991 M OBC 52 

105.  5161500296 SNEHA JOSHI 4/18/1990 F UR 51.5 

106.  5161500371 LOKESH KUMAR MEENA 11/8/1994 M ST 51.5 

107.  5161500517 SUDHAKAR KELAGERI 10/2/1990 M ST 51.5 

108.  5161500726 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA 12/8/1988 M UR 51 

109.  5161500688 MAHESH 6/19/1992 M OBC 51 

110.  5161500323 SALAVATH JAWAHAR 5/5/1982 M ST 50.5 

111.  5161500180 SACHIN KUMAR 10/8/1989 M SC 50 

112.  5161500215 JITENDRA KUMAR RAWAT 8/13/1983 M SC 50 

113.  5161500473 PATHADE SUJATA DIGAMBAR 7/29/1985 F SC 50 

114.  5161500081 B RAGHAVENDER 5/9/1992 M ST 50 

115.  5161500387 PRAMOD SASVIHALLI 7/20/1988 M ST 50 

116.  5161500649 JAISHREE 11/15/1988 F UR 49.5 



117.  5161500712 DEEPAK SHARMA 10/18/1992 M UR 49.5 

118.  5161500437 POONAM DEVI 4/11/1990 F SC 49.5 

119.  5161500856 ATUL KUMAR PANDEY 4/22/1988 M UR 49 

120.  5161500551 SHANKAR LAL YADAV 5/4/1986 M OBC 48.5 

121.  5161500304 K RENUKA KALE 5/24/1987 F UR 47.5 

122.  5161500830 JAYPRAKASH MEENA 9/1/1990 M ST 47 

123.  5161500282 LINGARAJU G H 6/19/1990 M UR 46.5 

124.  5161500315 INDRASEN 1/1/1992 M SC 46 

125.  5161500528 RRAVI KANT SINGH 10/5/1987 M OBC 45.5 

126.  5161500900 SUDHANSHU SUYANK 1/11/1989 M OBC 45.5 

127.  5161500627 SUNILNAIK H 6/6/1992 M SC 45.5 

128.  5161500655 MANISH KUMAR PANKAJ 7/9/1988 M SC 45.5 

129.  5161500888 SANJAY SINGH 4/15/1992 M SC 45.5 

130.  5161500192 SWETA BHAN 3/31/1986 F SC 44.5 

131.  5161500837 RISHI KESH MEENA 8/12/1982 M ST 44.5 

132.  5161500939 SANCHITA MISRA 9/26/1991 F UR 44 

133.  5161500131 DEMUDUNAIDU PANCHADA 11/7/1987 M OBC 44 

134.  5161500829 ANMOL SINGH YADAV 7/24/1994 M OBC 44 

135.  5161500902 SANJAY KUMAR JANGID 10/14/1984 M OBC 44 

136.  5161500114 SURESH KUMAR VERMA 10/31/1987 M SC 43.5 

137.  5161500827 KRISHAN KUMAR 6/24/1982 M SC 43.5 

138.  5161500037 RICHA SHARMA 11/23/1989 F UR 43 

139.  5161500342 RAGHAV KUMAR 3/17/1992 M OBC 42.5 

140.  5161500411 BARUN KR BISWAS 8/25/1986 M SC 42.5 

141.  5161500666 JUGENDRA KUMAR 6/7/1994 M OBC 42 

142.  5161500673 PAVAN KUMAR YARRAMSETTI 5/25/1988 M SC 42 

143.  5161500201 RAHUL SINGH TOMAR 6/24/1990 M UR 41.5 

144.  5161500559 VIMLA MEENA 11/13/1989 F ST 41.5 

145.  5161500224 PRIYA MISHRA 4/3/1994 F UR 41 

146.  5161500333 ABHISHEK MISHRA 7/24/1990 M UR 41 



147.  5161500748 PREETI 7/1/1988 F UR 41 

148.  5161500207 KRISHNA KUMAR MAURYA 7/20/1988 M OBC 41 

149.  5161500401 KARAN SINGH 2/17/1991 M OBC 41 

150.  5161500370 ANITA 1/30/1988 F UR 40.5 

151.  5161500424 DAYANA MATHEW 3/30/1991 F UR 40 

152.  5161500172 ANUJ KUMAR 12/8/1990 M OBC 39.5 

153.  5161500264 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV 7/15/1987 M OBC 39 

154.  5161500052 BHUMIKA BANAFAL 9/10/1989 F SC 39 

155.  5161500570 SRASVAN KUMAR G 1/26/1988 M OBC 38.5 

156.  5161500756 ATAR MATINKHA AMIRKHA 9/9/1987 M UR 37.5 

157.  5161500104 AMAN KHAN 2/12/1992 M UR 37 

158.  5161500156 NIKHIL SINGH 3/3/1995 M SC 37 

159.  5161500667 SABUJ KALSA 4/5/1987 M SC 36.5 

160.  5161500431 SUDHANSHU GHODE 9/12/1985 M SC 35 

161.  5161500449 AMBANNA PANEKANAVAR 10/10/1990 M OBC 34.5 

162.  5161500143 SAURABH PRAKASH 4/3/1990 M SC 33.5 

163.  5161500490 POONAM SHARMA 8/7/1987 F UR 30 

164.  5161500542 GOURAV KUMAR 10/6/1994 M UR 30 

165.  5161500916 KISHAN LAL 11/5/1989 M SC 30 

166.  5161500949 SHASHANK SINGH 5/1/1991 M SC 30 

167.  5161500066 AMIT KUMAR MEENA 10/18/1990 M ST 30 

168.  5161500496 PRATIMA RAYPA 6/3/1989 F ST 29 

169.  5161500147 SHIV SHAKTI 11/14/1986 M SC 28.5 

170.  5161500606 CHHITER MAL OLA 7/4/1984 M OBC 25 

171.  5161500951 SUNKE VIJAYAKUMAR 6/9/1989 M OBC 25 

172.  5161500266 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV 1/12/1987 M OBC 24.5 

173.  5161500430 VINITHA PV 5/15/1991 F SC 24 

174.  5161500628 NISHA VERMA 12/11/1989 F SC 24 

175.  5161500750 MINTOO 3/1/1988 M OBC 23.5 

176.  5161500198 SUBHASH CHANDRA 12/22/1986 M OBC 23 



177.  5161500415 BHAGWAN KHAREDIYA 7/14/1984 M SC 22 

178.  5161500478 AJMEERA NAGU 12/10/1989 M ST 16 

  

Note :- 

# - Candidate absent in Document Verification. 

Qualifying marks to be scored in an online exam: - UR- 35% 

          OBC- 30% 

          SC – 25% 

          ST – 25%` 

 

Candidates have called in the ratio of 1:5 for Document Verification subject to their qualifying in the Online Exam. 

 


